PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY QUINN JONES	05/15/2006
CARL ERIC YOUNGBERG	05/15/2006
CLAYTON GRANT GARDNER	05/22/2006
ROBERT STEVEN STRUK	05/15/2006
THOMAS JOHN LUGARESI	05/15/2006
MICHAEL RALPH THOMPSON	05/15/2006
GEORGE LYNN BRADSHAW	05/15/2006
JAMES CHARLES BRICK	05/15/2006
JAN EUGENE UNTER	05/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELESYS, INC.		
Street Address:	380 BORREGAS AVENUE		
City:	SUNNYVALE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11359193	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)328-8508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 328-8500 Email: nguyenq@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

REEL: 017758 FRAME: 0582

PATENT 500111770

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74806-200901/US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Jones			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 017758 FRAME: 0583

Application No.: 11/359,193 Attorney Docket No. 74806-200901/US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Randy Quinn JONES, Carl Eric YOUNGBERG, Clayton Grant GARDNER, Robert Steven STRUK, Thomas John LUGARESI, Michael Ralph THOMPSON, George Lynn BRADSHAW, James Charles BRICK, and Jan Eugene UNTER (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

OFF-RADIAL-AXIS CIRCULAR PRINTING DEVICE AND METHODS

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>February 21, 2006</u>, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned patent application serial no. <u>11/359,193</u>.

WHEREAS, Elesys, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1380 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Full Name	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
of Inventor	JONES	Randy	Quinn
Residence & Citizenship	City Sunnyvale	State or Foreign Country CA	Country of Citizenship US
Post Office	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
Address	1546 Orillia Court	Sunnyvale	CA 94087, US
Signature of Hiventor 1:			Date: 05/15/06

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017758 FRAME: 0584

Application No.: 11/359,193 Attorney Docket No. 74806-200901/US

Residence & City Mapleton UT US Country of Citizenship US Citizenship Ost Office Address 34 East 1700 North Mapleton UT 84664, US Signature of Inventor 2: Date: Is Toole Country CA Address 1625 Ramona Way Alamo Calyton US Full Name of Inventor 3: City State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: City State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: City State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: City State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: City State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: City State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: City State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor STRUK Robert Steven State City Sunnyvale CA US CAPADA STATE CAPADA	Full Name of Inventor	Family Name YOUNGBERG	First Given Name Carl	Second Given Name Eric
Mapleton UT				
Citizenship Post Office Address 34 East 1700 North Mapleton UT 84664, US	1	, -		
Post Office Post Office Address 34 East 1700 North Mapleton UT 84664, US	1	Mahiemii		03
Address 34 East 1700 North Mapleton UT 84664, US Signature of Inventor 2: Date: 15 7006 Full Name of Inventor GARDNER Clayton Grant Residence & Adamo Clitzenship Post Office Address 1625 Ramona Way Alamo Clayton Signature of Inventor 3: Clayton CA 94507, US Full Name of Inventor STRUK Robert State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor STRUK Robert Steven Name Robert Steven Residence City State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: Sunnyvale CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 5: Clay State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 5: Clay State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 5: Clay State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 5: Clay State CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: Clay State CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 6: Clay State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 6: State Cay Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 7: Country of Citizenship US Signature of Inventor 8: Clay State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 9: State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 9: State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 9: State CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 9: State CA 95032, US		Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
Full Name of Inventor 3:				
Full Name of Inventor GARDNER Clayton Grant Residence & City Alamo CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: Layton Date: 5/22/06 Full Name of Inventor STRUK Robert State or Foreign Country CCOuntry of Citizenship CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: Layton CA 94507, US Full Name of Inventor STRUK Robert State or Foreign Country of Citizenship CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: Layton Mane Robert Steven State or Foreign Country of Citizenship CA 94507, US Full Name of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 4: Sunnyvale State & Zip Code/Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: Sunnyvale State & Zip Code/Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: Sunnyvale State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 5: State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: City State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Full Name of Inventor 5: City State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: City State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: City State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Full Name of Inventor 5: City State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: City State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: City State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US	Signature of	prontor 2:	<u> </u>	ate: /
Of Inventor GARDNER Clayton Grant	Car			1/15/2006
Of Inventor GARDNER Clayton Grant	Full Name	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
Residence & City Alamo CA US Citizenship Post Office Address 1625 Ramona Way Alamo CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3:			1	
Alamo	Residence	City	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Country of Citizenship
Citizenship Post Office Address 1625 Ramona Way Alamo CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3: Laston Floraling CA 94507, US Full Name of Inventor STRUK Robert Steven Residence & Sunnyvale CA State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: Sunnyvale Charles Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Full Name of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 5: City CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 6: State 6: City CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 7: CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 6: State 6: City CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 7: CA 95032, US Signature 6: City CA 95032, US	1			
Address 1625 Ramona Way Alamo CA 94507, US Signature of Inventor 3:	Citizenship			
Signature of Inventor 3: layton Hardney Full Name of Inventor STRUK Residence & State or Foreign Country CA State & Zip Code/Country CA Sunnyvale Citizenship Post Office Address 1726 Kinglet Court Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country Country of Citizenship Post Office Address 1726 Kinglet Court Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor		h -	· ·	
Full Name of Inventor 4: Family Name STRUK Residence & Sunnyvale CA Address 1726 Kinglet Court Full Name of Inventor 4: Full Name of Inventor 4: Full Name of Inventor 4: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 6: Full Name of Inventor 7: Full Name of Inventor 8: First Given Name Thomas Second Given Name John Residence & City State or Foreign Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 6: Full Name of Inventor 1: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 6: Full Name of Inventor 7: Full Name of Inventor 7: Full Name of Inventor 8: Full Name of Inventor 1: Full Name of Inventor 2: Full Name of Inventor 3: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5:	Address	1625 Ramona Way	Alamo	CA 94507, US
Full Name of Inventor STRUK Robert Steven Residence & Struck State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address 1726 Kinglet Court Sunnyvale Signature of Inventor LUGARESI Thomas John Residence & Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Address CA Citizenship Post Office Address Inventor 4: Full Name of Inventor LUGARESI Thomas John Residence & Los Gatos City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Los Gatos Signature of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship CA City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship CA City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA Country of Citizenship US Citizenship CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA Citizenship CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA City CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA City CA City CA CA CA CIty CA CA CIty CA CA CA CA CIty CA	Signature of I	nventor 3:	Dz	nte: -/2 -/-
STRUK Robert Steven		(Xaylon)	/ jardnes	3/12/06
STRUK Robert Steven	Full Name	Family Name	First Civen Name	Second Civen Name
Residence & Sunnyvale CA State or Foreign Country CA State & Zip Code/Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country Event State & Zip Code/Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country Event State & Zip Code/Country CA 94087, US Signature of Inventor 4: State or Foreign Country Event State or Foreign Country Event State & Zip Code/Country Event State or Foreign Country Event State & Zip Code/Country Event State or Foreign Country Event State & Zip Code/Country Event State or Foreign Country Event State & Zip Code/Country Event State or Foreign Country Event State & Zip Code/Country Event State & Z				į.
Sunnyvale CA US CANADA PS CANADA	Residence			
Citizenship Post Office Address 1726 Kinglet Court Sunnyvale Signature of Inventor 4: Full Name of Inventor LUGARESI Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Address City Los Gatos Citizenship				US CANADA POS
Signature of Inventor 4: Sunnyvale CA 94087, US	Citizenship	, · · · · · ·		
Full Name of Inventor 4: Full Name of Inventor LUGARESI Residence & City & State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor 6 Inventor 7: Full Name of Inventor 7: City State or Foreign Country CA 95032, US First Given Name Michael Ralph Residence & City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address City CA 95032, US		Post Office Address		State & Zip Code/Country
Full Name of Inventor LUGARESI Full Name of Inventor LUGARESI Residence & City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Los Gatos Signature of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Residence & City State or Foreign Country CA Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Residence & City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Residence & City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Residence City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Address City State & Zip Code/Country CA Citizenship CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA Citizenship CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA City State & Zip Code/Country CA City CA CA CITY CA CA CITY CA CA CITY CA CA CA CITY CA CA CA CA CITY CA	Address	1726 Kinglet Court	Sunnyvale	CA 94087, US
Residence & City Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Country Country Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON First Given Name Michael Residence City Los Gatos Citizenship CA State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US Second Given Name Ralph Residence City Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Address 109 Craig Way Cayson City Los Gatos City Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US	Signature of I	nventor 4: Khut	Steven Stub De	ite: 5/15/2006
Residence & City Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Country Country Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON First Given Name Michael Residence City Los Gatos Citizenship CA State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US Second Given Name Ralph Residence City Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Address 109 Craig Way Cayson City Los Gatos City Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US	Full Name	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Los Gatos Signature of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Residence City Los Gatos City State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US First Given Name Michael Michael Second Given Name Ralph Residence City State or Foreign Country & Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address 109 Craig Way CA State & Zip Code/Country Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US	=			
Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Los Gatos Signature of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Residence City Los Gatos City State or Foreign Country CA Second Given Name Ralph Residence City State or Foreign Country CA Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address 109 Craig Way CA City Country of Citizenship CA State & Zip Code/Country Country of Citizenship CA State & Zip Code/Country Country of Citizenship CA City Ca State & Zip Code/Country CA Country of Citizenship CA City CA CA CA COUNTRY CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA C	Residence	City	State or Foreign Country	
Citizenship Post Office Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Los Gatos Signature of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Residence & City Los Gatos City State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US First Given Name Michael Residence & City State or Foreign Country & Country of Citizenship Los Gatos Citizenship Post Office Address 109 Craig Way City Los Gatos City Los Gatos City CA 95032, US State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US				
Address 14299 Mulberry Drive Los Gatos CA 95032, US Signature of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Michael Residence & City Los Gatos CA Citizenship Post Office Address Address 109 Craig Way Los Gatos CA CA 95032, US Date: Date: Second Given Name Ralph Country of Citizenship US Country of Citizenship US State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US				
Signature of Inventor 5: Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Residence & City				
Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Michael Second Given Name Ralph Residence & City State or Foreign Country & Country of Citizenship Los Gatos CA Post Office Post Office Address Address 109 Craig Way Los Gatos CA 95032, US	Address	14299 Mulberry Drive	Los Gatos	CA 95032, US
Full Name of Inventor THOMPSON Michael Second Given Name Ralph Residence & City State or Foreign Country & Country of Citizenship	Signature of J	nyeptor 5:	, , Da	ite:// 200
of Inventor THOMPSON Michael Ralph Residence & City State or Foreign Country & Country of Citizenship & Los Gatos CA Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address 109 Craig Way Los Gatos CA 95032, US		romas you	n Lugaren	0/15/206
of Inventor THOMPSON Michael Ralph Residence & City State or Foreign Country & Country of Citizenship & Los Gatos CA Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address 109 Craig Way Los Gatos CA 95032, US	Full Name	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
Residence & City				l l
& Los Gatos CA US Citizenship Post Office Post Office Address Address 109 Craig Way Los Gatos City State & Zip Code/Country CA 95032, US	Residence	City	State or Foreign Country	
CitizenshipPost OfficePost Office AddressCityState & Zip Code/CountryAddress109 Craig WayLos GatosCA 95032, US		•		-
Address 109 Craig Way Los Gatos CA 95032, US	Citizenship			
111 111 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211				
Signature of Investor 6 Date: 5/15/2006		109 Craig Way	Los Gatos	CA 95032, US
7/13/200	Signature of I	nventor spolph 5	huy Da	te: S/15/2006

REEL: 017758 FRAME: 0585

Application No.: 11/359,193 Attorney Docket No. 74806-200901/US

Full Name	Family Name	Tr:	rst Given Name	- i	Second Given Name
of Inventor	1				1
of inventor	BRADSHAW	George		Lynn	
Residence	City	State or Foreign Country		Country of Citizenship	
&	Palo Alto	$\mid CA$	4		US
Citizenship					·
Post Office	Post Office Address	Cit	ty		State & Zip Code/Country
Address	255 Campesino Avenue	Pa	lo Alto		CA 94306, US
Signature of I	nventor 7:		^	Date	:
≾ د	Sear & Lenn Br	_ ()	Marat		5-15-06
		-			
Full Name	Family Name	Firs	t Given Name		Second Given Name
of Inventor	BRICK	Jam	nes		Charles
Residence	City	Stat	te or Foreign Country		Country of Citizenship
&	Sunnyvale	CA			US
Citizenship		,			
Post Office	Post Office Address	City	7		State & Zip Code/Country
Address	820 Sweetbay Drive	Sunnyvale			CA 94086, US
Signature of J	nventor 8:		1. (Date	:
	una Char	les	Brick		5-15-06
Full Name	Family Name		First Given Name		Second Given Name
of Inventor	UNTER		Jan		Eugene
Residence	City		State or Foreign Country		Country of Citizenship
&	Alamo		CA		US
Citizenship					
Post Office	Post Office Address		City		State & Zip Code/Country
Address	∖ 150 Emmons Canyon Lar	ne,	Alamo		CA 94507, US
Signature of Inventor 95 Date:					
	un Ungline		utu		May 15, 2006